Village of Hawthorn Woods
Tax Rates
As of January 1, 2017

Amusement Tax

Amusement Tax

State 0.00%
Village 5.00%
5.00%

Auto Rental Tax

Auto Rentals

State 5.00%
Village 0.00%
5.00%
Income Tax
Income Tax
State 3.75%
Village 0.00%
3.75%

The Village receives a per capita allocation of the income tax collected by the State of lllinois. The current
estimate for the annualized amount per capita is $104.00.

Motor Fuel Tax

Combustible

Gasoline Diesel Gases
State S 0.59 per gallon S 0.46 per gallon S 0.55
Village S - S - $ i
S 0.59 S 0.46 S 0.55

The Village receives a per capita allocation of the motor fuel tax collected by the State of lllinois. The
current estimate for the annualized amount per capita is $25.90.



Real Estate Tax

Tax Rate per $100 of Equalized Assessed Valuation

Village SSA #1 SSA #2 SSA #3
2015 0.481 0.257 0.160 0.251
2014 0.488 0.267 0.165 0.261
2013 0.489 0.267 0.161 0.259
2012 0.460 0.279 0.166 0.271
2011 0.416 0.253 0.149 0.242
2010 0.381 0.229 0.135 0.214
2009 0.331 0.221 0.132 0.204
2008 0.334 0.223 0.139 0.210
2007 0.333 0.231 0.148 0.209
2006 0.346 0.249 0.170 0.228
2005 0.355 0.260 0.219 0.234
Sales Tax
General Qualifying
Merchandise Vehicles Food & Drug
State 6.25% 6.25% 1.00%
Village 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
RTA 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%
7.00% 7.00% 1.75%

Telecommunications Tax

Telecommunications

State 7.00%
Village 6.00%
13.00%
Use Tax
General Qualifying
Merchandise Vehicles Food & Drug
State 6.25% 6.25% 1.00%
Village 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
RTA 0.00% 0.75% 0.00%
6.25% 7.00% 1.00%

The Village receives a per capita allocation of the use tax collected by the State of lllinois. The current
estimate for the annualized amount per capita is $23.50.



Utility Tax

State
Village

Natural Gas

0.00%
5.00%
5.00%

Kilowatt Hours (KWH)
Used or Consumed

First
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next

Electricity

2,000
48,000
50,000

400,000
500,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
20,000,000

Cents
per KWH

0.610
0.400
0.360
0.350
0.340
0.320
0.315
0.310
0.305
0.300



