

Village of Hawthorn Woods  
 Tax Rates  
 As of January 1, 2017

Amusement Tax

---

	<u>Amusement Tax</u>
State	0.00%
Village	<u>5.00%</u>
	<u>5.00%</u>

Auto Rental Tax

---

	<u>Auto Rentals</u>
State	5.00%
Village	<u>0.00%</u>
	<u>5.00%</u>

Income Tax

---

	<u>Income Tax</u>
State	3.75%
Village	<u>0.00%</u>
	<u>3.75%</u>

The Village receives a per capita allocation of the income tax collected by the State of Illinois. The current estimate for the annualized amount per capita is \$104.00.

Motor Fuel Tax

---

	<u>Gasoline</u>	<u>Diesel</u>	<u>Combustible Gases</u>
State	\$ 0.59 per gallon	\$ 0.46 per gallon	\$ 0.55
Village	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>
	<u>\$ 0.59</u>	<u>\$ 0.46</u>	<u>\$ 0.55</u>

The Village receives a per capita allocation of the motor fuel tax collected by the State of Illinois. The current estimate for the annualized amount per capita is \$25.90.

Real Estate Tax

---

Tax Rate per \$100 of Equalized Assessed Valuation

	Village	SSA #1	SSA #2	SSA #3
2015	0.481	0.257	0.160	0.251
2014	0.488	0.267	0.165	0.261
2013	0.489	0.267	0.161	0.259
2012	0.460	0.279	0.166	0.271
2011	0.416	0.253	0.149	0.242
2010	0.381	0.229	0.135	0.214
2009	0.331	0.221	0.132	0.204
2008	0.334	0.223	0.139	0.210
2007	0.333	0.231	0.148	0.209
2006	0.346	0.249	0.170	0.228
2005	0.355	0.260	0.219	0.234

Sales Tax

---

	General Merchandise	Vehicles	Qualifying Food & Drug
State	6.25%	6.25%	1.00%
Village	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
RTA	0.75%	0.75%	0.75%
	<u>7.00%</u>	<u>7.00%</u>	<u>1.75%</u>

Telecommunications Tax

---

	<u>Telecommunications</u>
State	7.00%
Village	6.00%
	<u>13.00%</u>

Use Tax

---

	General Merchandise	Vehicles	Qualifying Food & Drug
State	6.25%	6.25%	1.00%
Village	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
RTA	0.00%	0.75%	0.00%
	<u>6.25%</u>	<u>7.00%</u>	<u>1.00%</u>

The Village receives a per capita allocation of the use tax collected by the State of Illinois. The current estimate for the annualized amount per capita is \$23.50.

Utility Tax

---

	<u>Natural Gas</u>	<u>Electricity</u>	
State	0.00%	Kilowatt Hours (KWH)	Cents
Village	<u>5.00%</u>	Used or Consumed	per KWH
	<u>5.00%</u>	First      2,000	0.610
		Next      48,000	0.400
		Next      50,000	0.360
		Next      400,000	0.350
		Next      500,000	0.340
		Next      2,000,000	0.320
		Next      2,000,000	0.315
		Next      5,000,000	0.310
		Next      10,000,000	0.305
		Next      20,000,000	0.300